MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE ASSEMBLY

TO: Brent Hibbert, Assembly President Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE: April 20, 2021

Assembly Request / Response

None

Agreements and Contracts

- a. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB21-023 Crack Sealant Purchase FY21 to NorthStar Supply, LLC, Palmer, AK.
- b. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB21-019 Homer Transfer Facility Operations and Maintenance 2021 to D&L Construction of Cooper Landing, AK.
- c. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB-022 Kenai Middle School Boiler Replacement to Norcoast Mechanical, Inc., Anchorage, AK.
- d. Central Peninsula Hospital ADA Parking Lot Design Sole Source Waiver (contract) with Nelson Engineering.
- e. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB21-020 Earthquake Repairs; North Peninsula Service Area, Kenai Middle School, and Skyview Middle School to Pro Grind Rental, LLC, Soldotna, AK.

<u>Other</u>

- a. Revenue Expenditure Report February 2021
- b. Budget Revisions February 2021
- c. Tax Adjustment Request Approval
- d. Certification of the 2020 Real Property Supplemental Assessment Roll